

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: C.C NO:545 of 2026  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	21.04.2026	<p><b><u>VN, J</u></b></p> <p>1. Learned counsel for the Respondents submitted that the Government of A.P., <i>vide</i> Memo.No.1601283/IE-A1/2021-2, dated 20.04.2026, has accorded permission for payment of monthly remuneration to the Junior Lecturers on an hourly basis and has fixed the remuneration to the Non-Teaching staff, who are working in B.S. &amp; V.K.R.M. Government Junior College, Nuthalapadu, Prakasam District, as per G.O.Ms.No.07 (Finance Department), dated 17.01.2022, and further submitted that orders passed by this Court would be complied with shortly and the salary would be paid to the Petitioners as per the Interim Orders passed by this Court shortly.</p> <p>2. In that view, post on 07.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>VN, J</b></p> <p>chs</p>	

--	--	--	--